Made to Order Common Specifications
Heat Resistance (–10 to 100 °C)
Fluororubber Seal
Closing Direction Spring Assist
Opening Direction Spring Assist
Without Magnet
Ethylene Propylene Rubber Seal (EPDM)
Axial Ported

Axial Ported
Standard part number for each series
How to Order Note 1) Body option is not compatible.
Note 2) Series MHSH3 and MHSHJ3 (center pusher
type) are not compatible.
Note 1) Standard port is blocked with a M-3P plug.
M-3P plug is not interchangeable with a
hexagon socket head set screw.
Note 2) This cannot be mounted from top side.
Note 1) Standard port is blocked with a M-3P plug.
Series MHCA2-6
Series MHZA2-6
Dimensions (Dimensions other than specified below are the same as the standard type.)
MHC
MHS
MHZ
742A
A
B
C
C
Standard port side
MM ∗1
Finger opening port
MM ∗2
Finger closing port
Series MHC2
Series MHZ2
Series MHZL2
Series MHZJ2
Series MHZ2
Model A
13
22
34
44
B
11
15
15
20
C
2.4
3
3
3
MM
M3 x 0.5
M3 x 0.5
M5 x 0.8
M5 x 0.8
MHZ2-10-X56
MHZ2-16-X56
MHZ2-20-X56
MHZ2-25-X56
Series MHZL2
Model A
13
22.6
34
44
B
11
13
15
20
C
2.4
3
3
3
MM
M3 x 0.5

Dust Cover Adhesion
Standard part number for each series
How to Order
Dust Cover Adhesion/Finger part only
Standard part number for each series
How to Order
Dimensions (Dimensions other than specified below are the same as the standard type.)
Note 1) For -X77B, only the finger part is bonded.
Note 2) The relief port can be attached to both -X77A
and -X77B.
Note 3) The dust cover cannot be removed and
replaced.
Note 4) Be sure to connect the dust cover to the relief
port used for dust cover breathing before
operating.
Note 5) For the single acting type, be sure to perform
the piping to the breathing port.
Note 6) For the body option applicable part number of
the MHZJ2, only the E type can be applicable.
750A
1 to 21 to 2
A
Adhesive Adhesive ∗1
P ∗2
Relief port
S
O
B
A
1 to 2
Adhesive ∗1
Adhesive
P ∗2
Relief port
O
S
B
Adhesive
1 to 2
C
1 to 2
P ∗2
Relief port
With center pusher
Adhesive
Adhesive ∗1
S
O
Model A
21
21
25
28.5
29
38
41
45
C
—
—
—
37.5
38.5
49
54
58
P
M3 x 0.5
M5 x 0.8
MHSJ3-16D-X77
MHSJ3-20D-X77
MHSJ3-25D-X77
MHS   3-32D-X77
MHS   3-40D-X77
MHS   3-50D-X77
MHS   3-63D-X77

Dust Cover Caulking
Standard part number for each series
How to Order
Dust Cover Caulking/Finger part only
Standard part number for each series
How to Order
Dimensions (Dimensions other than specified below are the same as the standard type.)
Note 1) For -X78B, caulking is applied to only the
finger part.
Note 2) Relief port can be mounted on both -X78A and
-X78B.
Note 3) Use the dust cover after being piped to the
relief port for dust cover breathing.
Note 4) For the single acting type, be sure to perform
the piping to the breathing port.
Note 5) For the body option applicable part number of
the MHZJ2, only the E type can be applicable.
752A
B
B
A
1 to 2
Caulking treatment ∗1
Caulking treatment
P ∗2
Relief port
O
S
1 to 21 to 2
A
Caulking treatment
Caulking treatment ∗1
P ∗2
Relief port
S
O
Adhesive
With center pusher
1 to 2
C
1 to 2
Caulking treatment ∗1
Caulking treatment
P ∗2
Relief port
S
O
Model A
21
21
25
28.5
29
38
41
45
P
M3 x 0.5
M5 x 0.8
MHSJ3-16D-X78
MHSJ3-20D-X78
MHSJ3-25D-X78
MHS   3-32D-X78
MHS   3-40D-X78
MHS   3-50D-X78
MHS   3-63D-X78
MHS   3-80D-X78
(mm)
Series MHZJ2

Anti-corrosive Treatment of Finger
Standard part number for each series
How to Order
Series Description Model
MHF
MHZ
Low profile
Parallel style (compact)
Parallel style
Parallel style (long stroke)
Action
Double acting
Double acting, Single acting (Normally open, Normally closed)
Double acting, Single acting (Normally open, Normally closed)
Double acting, Single acting (Normally open, Normally closed)
Note
MHF2
MHZA2
MHZ2
MHZL2
Standard model page
P.496
P.432
P.441 to 443
P.458
Applicable Series
X81B
Anti-corrosive Treatment of Finger and Guide
Standard part number for each series
How to Order
Special black chromium treatment
Same as the standard type for each series
Treatment
Specifications
Anti-corrosive Treatment of Finger15
Symbol
-X81
Made to Order Common Specifications: Air Gripper
-X81A
B: Anti-corrosive Treatment of Finger
•Special black chromium treatment
•The finger and guide use the martensitic stainless steel. When anti-corrosive measures better than the martensitic stainless steel level are
required, use these series.
Specifications/dimensions
other than the above
756A